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: STATE OF KAFSAS Form CP-4
’ STATE CORPORATION CURMMISSION
Give All Information Completal, vy .
Mke Required Affidavie WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Comumission
ﬁ}i}:‘:‘a “‘k‘:"‘;“:s _ Rice Cousnty. Sec.30Q  Twp.2l  Rge. 7 (BN (W)
NORTY Location as “NE/CNWYSWY™ or footage from lines C NW/4 NE/4
; ; ] Lease Owner____ . Jayhank Of1 Company
i ! ! Lease Name Gross Well No.__+
: 1 ir Office Address....412 One Twen! -
— —— b Character of Well (completed as Ofl, Gos or Dry Hole) bry Hole
E | ate well completed November |6 19 68
! 5 Arpplication for plugging filed.. November 16 1968 .
: i Application for plugging approved Novemgel" :6 1968
i ] Plugging commenced November 16 - 19 68
| | o November 16
: : Plugging completed 19
— !‘ — ey T I!_ - Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hoje
{ !
‘ : 1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
‘} . Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on abuve . Y
Sectiox Flat menced? i-1]
Name of Conservaticu Agent who supervised plugging of this well ... Gilbert J. Toman
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 3925 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATICN CONTENT FROM T0 ‘ SIZE : PUT IN PULLED OUT
. 8 5/8" 160° None

Describe in detail the manzer in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
{n introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.
Fill hole with mud to 600' of surface - set plug
and 50 sacks cement ~ fill hole with mud to [55¢
of surface — set plug and 20 sacks cement = fil|}
hole with mud to 40" of surface -~ set plug and 10
sacks cement.

{If additional description Is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor.

Address

STATE OF __KANSAS , COUNTY OF___ SEDGWICK 58
Don Gardner {employee of owner) or (MbeMACXKN XN ) of the above-described
ts, ers herein contained and the log of the

{Signature ) L W Y. WY
300 Sciwei m—ﬁ:ﬁ._m;m_maﬁa —
{ Address)
SusscriBED AND SWORN 10 before me this. 18th day of November 19.68

Dk oy

] 2w } 469 / Notary Public.

My commission expires.




#1 GROSS

C NW NE Section 30-215~7W
Rice County, Kansas

OPERATOR:

CONTRACTOR:

COMMENCED:

COMPLETED:

CASING RECORD:

EROM

0
80
160
1049
1260
2045
2350
2715
3470
3508
3595
3815
3900
3925

J0_

80
160
1049
1260
2045
2350
2715
3470
3508
3535
3815
3900
3925

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGW ICK)

\S-159-20118 -o0- oo

DRILLERS LOG

Jayhawk 011 Company
412 One Twenty Building
Wichita, Kansas

Dunne-Gardner Petroleum, Inc,
300 Schweiter Building
Wichita, Kansas

November 9, 1968

November 16, 1968

8-5/8" @ 160" w/200 sacks

DESCR {PT JON

Sand

Red Bed

Shale and shells

Shale and 1lime streaks
Lime and shale

Broken 1ime i%?
Lime and shale o Xa
C T K
Lime 9, 2 NS
Lime and shale O, s
L% L

Lime ’6& O G e
Lime and shale 220 ¢y
Cherty lime * % & 4
Lime and chert @ %%) h
Rotary Total Depth ?ﬂg., % 2

N /.%

I hereby certify the above Is a2 true and correct log to the best of my knowledge

and belief,

DUNNE~GARDNER PETROLEUM, INC,
on Gar

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of November, 1968,

My commission expires:
December 14, 1969

J?‘\]wiw }3%

Nggary Public



